

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1993

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GAYDOS

Printer's No. 3317

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 28 through 30, by striking out "THE  
2 TERM DOES NOT INCLUDE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT OR" in line 28 and all  
3 of lines 29 and 30

4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 16, by inserting a bracket before  
5 "CHAPTER"

6 Amend Bill, page 5, line 16, by inserting after "CHAPTER"  
7 ] act

8 Amend Bill, page 6, line 3, by striking out "general" and  
9 inserting  
10 generic

11 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 6 and 7, by striking out "and  
12 applied at the time of the adjudication of the claim" and  
13 inserting

14 in writing 30 days prior to initiation of the additional  
15 fees

16 Amend Bill, page 6, line 11, by striking out "general" and  
17 inserting

18 generic

19 Amend Bill, page 13, line 3, by striking out the period after  
20 "PROGRAM)" and inserting

21 or exempted from 29 U.S.C. Ch. 18 Subch. I (relating to  
22 protection of employee benefit rights) by 29 U.S.C. § 1003(b)  
23 (relating to coverage).